



City of Dixon

P.O. Box 386 • Dixon, Illinois 61021 • Telephone (815) 288-1485

James G. Burke
Mayor

CITY DEPARTMENTS

Administration 288-1485
Airport 288-4095
Building 288-1403
Cemetery 284-2904
Fire 288-3323
Landfill 288-4607
Police 288-4411
Sewage Treatment 288-3383
Street 284-7743

COPY

August 19, 2008

Northwest Illinois Construction, LLC
1600 Regan Road
Rock Falls, IL 61071

Re: Bid – 8th/Highland Sewer Separation Project

Gentlemen:

At the City of Dixon's Council Meeting held on Monday, August 18, 2008, it was announced that the bid for the 8th Street/Highland Avenue Reconstruction and Sewer Separation Project be awarded to your company for your low bid in the amount of \$584,488.23.

Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely,

CITY OF DIXON

Kathe A. Swanson, City Clerk

COMMISSIONERS & OFFICERS

Ralph Contreras
Streets & Public Improvements

Roy G. Bridgeman
Accounts & Finance

Ira G. "Clark" Kelly
Public Property

David P. Blackburn
Public Health & Safety
Rita A. Crundwell
City Comptroller/Treasurer

Kathe A. Swanson
City Clerk

Robert E. Branson
City Attorney

City of Dixon, IL
 Lee County
 West Eighth Street & Highland Avenue
 Reconstruction and Sewer Separation
 W1/A NO 1011D07

Tabulation of Bids

RID OPENING - DIXON CITY CLERKS OFFICE
 Date August 5th, 2008
 Time 10:00 A.M.

Item No	CONTRACTOR BID BOND	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		TWIN CITY S.CO		Fisher Excavating, Inc.		Martin & Co		Northwest Illinois Constr	
				APPROVED	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20200200	ROCK EXCAVATION	623	CU YD	\$100.00	\$62,300.00	\$300.00	\$186,900.00	\$89.21	\$55,615.21	\$100.00	\$62,300.00	\$0.01	\$6.23
20200410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	3,305	CU YD	\$17.00	\$56,185.00	\$21.00	\$69,405.00	\$24.83	\$82,063.15	\$20.40	\$67,422.00	\$23.60	\$77,998.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	331	CU YD	\$10.00	\$3,310.00	\$10.00	\$3,310.00	\$10.93	\$3,617.83	\$15.00	\$4,965.00	\$10.00	\$3,310.00
20000150	TRENCH BACKFILL	305	CU YD	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$22.96	\$7,002.80	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$31.65	\$9,653.25
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	12	UNIT	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$74.00	\$888.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
25200700	SODDING, SPECIAL	837	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$5,859.00	\$10.00	\$8,370.00	\$13.54	\$11,332.98	\$15.00	\$12,555.00	\$6.50	\$5,440.50
20000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	30	EACH	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
28100725	STONE DUMPED RIPRAP, CLASS B3	8	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$76.75	\$614.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
31101800	SUR BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	2,617	TON	\$13.00	\$34,021.00	\$11.00	\$28,787.00	\$15.02	\$39,307.34	\$11.50	\$30,095.50	\$17.40	\$45,535.80
35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	1,110	TON	\$18.00	\$19,980.00	\$17.00	\$18,870.00	\$14.36	\$15,939.60	\$13.50	\$14,985.00	\$21.65	\$24,031.50
40200800	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B	40	TON	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$19.16	\$766.40	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
40500100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	2,589	GALLON	\$4.00	\$10,356.00	\$3.70	\$9,579.30	\$3.50	\$9,061.50	\$6.00	\$15,534.00	\$3.75	\$9,708.75
40500300	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, II, 12.5, N50	8	TON	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$8.00
40500310	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	585	TON	\$80.00	\$46,800.00	\$90.00	\$52,650.00	\$97.00	\$56,745.00	\$95.00	\$55,575.00	\$99.55	\$58,236.75
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	475	TON	\$80.00	\$38,000.00	\$95.00	\$45,125.00	\$97.00	\$46,075.00	\$98.00	\$46,550.00	\$107.65	\$51,133.75
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	429	SQ FT	\$45.00	\$19,305.00	\$7.00	\$3,003.00	\$62.00	\$26,588.00	\$50.00	\$21,450.00	\$45.00	\$19,305.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	8,392	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$41,960.00	\$4.70	\$39,442.40	\$6.63	\$55,638.96	\$7.50	\$62,740.00	\$6.00	\$50,352.00
44000155	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	136	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$1,632.00	\$30.00	\$4,080.00	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$42.00	\$5,712.00	\$35.00	\$4,760.00
54213563	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 18"	366	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$4,392.00	\$20.00	\$7,320.00	\$15.24	\$5,577.84	\$14.35	\$5,252.10	\$9.75	\$3,568.50
54248515	CONCRETE COLLAR	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.26	\$450.26	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
55000050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	3	EACH	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$373.21	\$1,119.63	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
55000070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	260	FOOT	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$71.00	\$18,460.00	\$57.46	\$14,939.60	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$47.25	\$12,285.00
55000080	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	146	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,300.00	\$31.00	\$4,526.00	\$59.15	\$8,635.90	\$42.00	\$6,132.00	\$47.40	\$6,920.40
55000100	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 1/2"	398	FOOT	\$55.00	\$21,890.00	\$41.00	\$16,418.00	\$61.91	\$24,640.18	\$45.00	\$17,910.00	\$42.00	\$16,954.80
55000180	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 1/2"	464	FOOT	\$57.00	\$26,448.00	\$47.00	\$21,808.00	\$61.96	\$28,749.44	\$45.00	\$20,880.00	\$45.15	\$20,949.60
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4 DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	11	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$2,153.89	\$23,683.89	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$18,260.00
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE B GRATE	16	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$928.72	\$14,859.52	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00
60242400	INLETS, SPECIAL	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$283.16	\$283.16	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$360.00	\$360.00
60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	6	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$68.83	\$412.98	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$316.16	\$632.32	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
60500060	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4 DIA., TYPE A	3	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$9,451.27	\$28,353.81	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00
60500080	COMMINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B 6 1/8	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$532.38	\$4,259.04	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
61140200	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 12"	3,125	FOOT	\$20.00	\$62,500.00	\$23.00	\$71,875.00	\$23.60	\$73,750.00	\$22.00	\$68,750.00	\$19.10	\$59,687.50
61140400	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 15"	42	FOOT	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.65	\$3,807.30	\$48.00	\$2,016.00	\$56.70	\$2,381.40
61140600	STORM SEWERS, SPECIAL 18"	78	FOOT	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$140.00	\$10,920.00	\$83.92	\$6,535.76	\$65.00	\$5,100.00	\$70.75	\$5,518.50
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	129	L SUM	\$25.00	\$3,225.00	\$21.00	\$2,709.00	\$8.31	\$1,074.57	\$15.00	\$1,935.00	\$15.00	\$1,935.00
X0005555	STORM SEWER REMOVAL UNDER 18"	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,903.14	\$1,903.14	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00
XXXXXXX1	INLET SPECIAL (DRIVEWAY)	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,560.48	\$1,560.48	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
XXXXXXX2	2" WHITE DUCT INLET WITH STEEL PIPE	679	TON	\$15.00	\$10,185.00	\$10.00	\$6,790.00	\$17.18	\$11,665.22	\$15.00	\$10,185.00	\$15.00	\$10,185.00
Z0005400	BREAKER RUN CRUSHED STONE				\$69,341.00		\$72,967.70		\$69,131.85		\$66,178.00		\$58,488.23